October 24, 2006, in Document No. 
5108090, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): U.S. Bank National Association, 
as successor Indenture Trustee to 
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Indenture 
Trustee for GMACM Home Equity 
Loan Trust 2004-HE3 Amount claimed 
to be due at the date hereof: Ninety-
Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty-Seven and 38/100 Dollars 
($99,327.38) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: PARCEL A-3: PART OF 
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH-
WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWN-
SHIP 6 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, 
DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING 
AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF 
SECTION 20; THENCE SOUTH 89

[...]

Michigan 48823, as Mortgagee, and 
recorded on December 11, 2014, in 
the office of the Register of Deeds 
for Clinton County, in Instrument 
Number 5222408; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of Sixty-Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Five and 
85/100 Dollars ($69,205.85); and no 
suit or proceeding at law or in equity 
having been instituted to recover the 
debt or any part thereof secured by 
said Mortgage, and the power of sale 
in said Mortgage having become 
operative by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that